RESOLUTION NO. 2020-01

WHEREAS, Nebraska Statute 74-1306 requires a Railroad Transportation Safety District (RTSD) to provide an annual budget request to the County Board before July 1 of each calendar year; and

WHEREAS, the RTSD of Dawson County has completed a preliminary budget of funds needed for Fiscal Year 2020-2021, and has submitted such budget to the Dawson County Board of Commissioners.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the RTSD of Dawson County requests a tax levy of 0.50 cents on each one hundred dollars upon the taxable value of all taxable property in the County of Dawson for Fiscal Year 2020-2021, to carry out the authorities granted to the RTSD of Dawson County under Nebraska Statutes.

Passed and approved this 17th day of June, 2020.

Railroad Transportation Safety District

President

ATTEST:

Karla Zlatkovsky, Secretary